19679

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce	
PATENT	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(les) thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CEKA N.V.	
	ALPHADENT NV
	Ceka Center
	Norderlaan 79
	2030 Antwerpen BELGIUM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No	BELGIOM
Assessment to the second of th	
Nature of conveyance:	1
d, Naticio di Gontroy sinoci	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Execution Date: 4 August 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution da	ite of the application is:
	D. Betert Ne(c)
A. Patent Application No(s).	B: Patent No(s).
08/496,477 filed ∷9 June 1995	5 678 997 issued 21 October 1997
00/450,477 Med 25 danc 1000	
Additional numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1_1_
The Firm of Vari F. Dogs B.C	(0705D0 44)
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$40 □ Check enclosed
5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900	✓ Charge to deposit account
Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900	□ Charge to deposit account □ Charge to credit card (PTO-2038 attached)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
T⊕l: (718) 884-6600	Charge any deficiency to Deposit account:
	18-2025
Do not use this space	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	
Herbert Dubno Reg. No. 19,752 21 August 2003	
Congrature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT **REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0467** 21-AUG-2003 11:28

Received Fax : AUG 21 2003 5:29

OSTRIGA & SOZIEN

19679

ASSIGNMENT

Fax Station: THE FIRM OF KARL F ROSS

Whereas,

CEKA N.V., Ceka Center, Noorderlaan 79, 2030 Antwerpen, Belgium is the owner of record of

US patent 5 678 997

issued on 21 October 1997, by virtue of an assignment recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office.

And whereas

ALPHADENT NV, a company of Belgium having a place of business at Ceka Center, Noorderlaan 79, 2030 Antwerpen, Belgium is desirous in acquiring an interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, CEKA N.V. does by these presents sell, assign, and transfer unto ALPHADENT NV the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ALPHADENT NV for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by CEKA N.V. had this assignment and sale not been made.

4+h August 2003

CEKA N.V.

Name: Frans Kuypers

Title:Afgevaardigde Bestuurder

(Manager)

PATENT REEL: 01389777RAME: 0468

RECORDED: 08/22/2003